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6240.

> From South & North bound I-77

Take exit 82-B (Cherry Road). Merge onto Cherry Road
(SC 21—South). Follow Cherry Road for 3 miles to the
intersection of Cherry and Richmond Drive. Turn left onto
Richmond Drive. Keep straight up the hill to the intersection
of Richmond and Eden Terrace. The Winthrop University
Coliseum and other athletic facilities are directly across the
intersection.

> From Charlotte—Douglas Airport

Follow Billy Graham Parkway to 1-77. Follow southbound
I-77 directions above.

> From Southbound I-85

In Charlotte, take I-77 south to Rock Hill. Follow southbound
I-77 directions above.

Visiting Teams can access the coliseum through the loading dock area located on the North Parking Lot.
Parking for visiting team bus is located in the North Parking lot along the curb of the sidewalk. For additional
information about team parking or access into the coliseum please contact Dan Murray at 803.323.2129 x

Visiting Team Bus
Parking and Visiting
Team Entrance

" 'To Baseball, Softball,
Track, and Soccer
Facilities

& DIRECTIONS

> From North bound -85

Proceed to Exit 102 (Earl, SC). Turn right onto SC 198,
which will junction with SC Highway 5. Follow Highway 5
to Rock Hill. In Rock Hill, turn left onto Cherry Road (SC
322). Travel 1.5 miles to Richmond Drive. Turn right onto
Richmond Drive. The Winthrop University Coliseum and
other athletic facilities are directly across the intersection.

> From SC Route 72

Turn left onto SC Route 901 (Heckle Bypass). Proceed to
SC 322 (Cherry Road); turn right and travel approxi- mately
2 miles to Richmond Drive. Turn right onto Rich- mond Drive.
Keep straight up the hill to the intersection of Richmond
Drive and Eden Terrace. The Winthrop Coliseum and other
athletic facilities are directly across the intersection.




®WINTHROP UNIVERSITY FACTS

Location:
Founded:
Enroliment:
Nickname:
Colors :

Athletic Affiliation

President:

Athletic Director:
Athletic Department
Mailing Address:

Shipping Address:

Telephone:

Fax Number:

Rock Hill, South Carolina

1886

More than 6,200
Eagles

Garnet and Gold

NCAA-Division 1 Big South
Conference

Dr. Anthony J. DiGiorgio
Thomas Hickman

1162 Eden Terrace
Rock Hill, SC 29733
Central Receiving

502 Cherry Road

Rock Hill, SC 29733
(803) 323-2129

(803) 323-2433
(803) 323-4866

Winthrop University was founded in 1886 and
is located in Rock Hill, South Carolina with a
population of

60,000.

The U.S. News & World Report ranks Winthrop
as a Top Southern Regional Public University.
The Princeton Review lists Winthrop as one of
the top Southeastern college and universities for
its academic excellence, and is ranked among
the nation’s top 50 “best value” colleges and
universities by Consumer

Digest.

Winthrop has a student enroliment of more than
6,500 students and is 100 percent nationally
accredited in all programs where accreditation is
available.

The student Programming Board has been ranked
#1 in the nation for campus entertainment.

There are 264 full-time faculty, 15:1 student to
faculty ratio; and the average class size ranges
from 18 to 27.

(Z TICKET INFORMATION

> TICKET PRICES:

> BOX OFFICE (803) 323- 2345
Advance tickets can be purchased at www.winthropeagles.com

Men’s Soccer

$5.00 General Admission

$3.00 Students/Senior Citizens

Women’s Soccer

$5.00 General Admission

$3.00 Students/Senior Citizens

Volleyball

$5.00 General Admission

$3.00 Students/Senior Citizens

Men’s Basketball

Prices Range from $6.00 to $12.00

Women’s Basketball

$5.00 General Admission

$3.00 Students/Senior Citizens

Baseball

$4.00 General Admission

$6.00 Reserved Seats

Children under 3 are admitted for free during athletic events.
Winthrop University students, faculty and staff are admitted free of charge to all regular season events
with their Winthrop 1.D..




ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION

Position

Main Number
Fax Number

Director of Athletics
Assistant Athletic Director for Media Relations

Assistant Athletic Director for Athletic Training

Assistant Athletic Director for Compliance and
Student Services

Assistant Athletic Director for Facility and
Operations

Assistant Athletic Director for Marketing
Business Manager

Director of Academic and Student Services

Director of Eagle Club and Athletic
Development

Director of Champs/Life Skills
Director of Broadcasting Services
Director of Marketing

Assistant Director for Media Relations

Head Strength and Conditioning Coach

Name

Thomas Hickman
Jack Frost

Jeff Lahr

Scott McDonald
Dan Murray
Daniel Hopper
Debbie Newsome
Melissa Pluchos
Sharen DuBard
Norma McDuffie
Scott Finn

Aimee Kline
Brett Redden

Hayes Galitski

Phone

Email

803-323-2129
803-323-2433

Ext. 6226

Ext. 6245

Ext. 6248

Ext. 6227

Ext. 6240

Ext. 6331

Ext. 6223

Ext. 6405

Ext. 6218

Ext. 6229

Ext. 6258

Ext. 6402

Ext. 6246

Ext. 6442

hickman@winthrop.edu
frostj@winthrop.edu
lahrj@winthrop.edu
mcdonalds @winthrop.edu
murrayd @winthrop.edu
hopperd@winthrop.edu
newsomed @winthrop.edu
pluchosm@winthrop.edu
dubards@winthrop.edu
mcduffien@winthrop.edu
finns@winthrop.edu
klinea@winthrop.edu
redden@winthrop.edu

galitskyh@winthrop.edu

¢~ FACILITY PHONE NUMBERS

Winthrop Coliseum (Ticket Office)____803-323-2345
803-323-2433
803-323-4866
803-323-2156

Fax: 803-323-2433
803-323-2155

Fax: 803-323-2331
803-323-2100
803-323-2244

Fax: 803-323-2303
803-323-3287

Department Fax

Basketball Press Row

Baseball Press Box

Soccer Press Box
Softball Press Box

Track Press Box




ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION

Sport Head Coach Phone Email
Main Number 803-323-2129
Fax Number 803-323-2433
Baseball Joe Hudak Ext. 6235 hudakj@winthrop.edu
Men’s Basketball Randy Peele Ext. 6255 peeler@winthrop.edu
Women’s Basketball Bud Childers Ext. 6232 childersb@winthrop.edu
Men and Women’s Cross Country Ben Paxton Ext. 6237 paxtonb@winthrop.edu
Men’s Golf Kevin Pendley Ext. 6238 pendleyk@winthrop.edu
Women'’s Golf Jodi Wendt Ext. 6308 wendtj@winthrop.edu
Men’s Soccer Rich Posipanko Ext. 6236 posipankor@winthrop.edu
Women’s Soccer Melissa Heinz Ext. 6367 heinzm@winthrop.edu
Softball Mark Cooke Ext. 6239 cookem@winthrop.edu
Men and Women'’s Tennis Cid Carvalho Ext. 6241 carvalhoc@winthrop.edu
Men and Women'’s Track and Field Ben Paxton Ext. 6237 paxtonb@winthrop.edu
Volleyball Sally Polhamus Ext. 6249 polhamuss @winthrop.edu

ATHLETIC TRAINING INFORMATION

Winthrop University athletic training staff looks forward to hosting you and your team at our upcoming athletic
event. The athletic training room is located on the lower level concourse in room #43 (south end of the Winthrop
Coliseum). It will be available two hours prior to the athletic event. Modalities available include cold and hot
whirlpool, hot hydrocollator, electrical muscle stimulation, ultrasound, extremity pump and paraffin bath. We
request written authorization from an ATC for treatments of ultrasound and electrical muscle stimulation on
athletes unaccompanied by a certified athletic trainer.

SUPPLIES PROVIDES:
. Water coolers and cups
Injury ice and bags
Bench Towels
Biohazard container
In case of emergencies— Cramer splint bag, crutches and spine board

Training Room Staff Name Number Email
Main Number 803-323-2129
Assistant Athletic Director for Athletic Training Jeff Lahr Ext. 6248 lahrj@winthrop.edu
Assistant Athletic Trainer Trent O’Neal Ext. 6257 onealt@winthrop.edu
Assistant Athletic Trainer Halee Erbe Ext. 6632 erbeh@winthrop.edu
Assistant Athletic Trainer Ext. 6632
Athletic Training Room Graduate Assistants Ext. 6630

A Certified Athletic Trainer will be in attendance for all games and the Team Physician or EMS will be on call for all games.




TEAM PHYSICIANS

Speciality Business Physician Phone
Orthopedic OrthoCarolina Dr. John Temple 704-339-1572
Dental Willis and Hook Dental Dr. Glen Willis ~ 803-327-4166
Associ
Dr. William Oliver
Eye Oliver Eye Associate Dr. Scaott Oliver 803-327-1181

Dr. David Oliver

Chiropractic Advance Care Clinic Dr. Drew Kasic 803-366-8600

Piedmont Family Practice Dr. John Hedge

General Medical 803-547-5447

Emergency Medical

right.

Restaurants (Dine In)

Chili’s Bar and Grill_803-980-8334
Fatz Cafe 803-980-6500
Harry & Jean’s____ 803-366-7878
Nishie G’s Cafe____803-366-4711

McHale’s 803-329-8580

Piedmont Medical Center — Emergency (PMC)

From the south Coliseum parking lot, cross Eden
Terrace onto Richmond Drive. Take Richmond
Drive to the stop light at the Cherry Road
intersection. Turn left on Cherry Road. Follow
Cherry Road 1.4 miles past the University campus
to Constitution Blvd. Continue for 1.3 miles to
Constitution Blvd intersection with Herlong Avenue.
Turn left onto Herlong Avenue. PMC will be on your

Tega Cay

Piedmont Medical Center

Dr. Blackwell

Main 803-329-1234

Emergency Admission 803-329-6850

Restaurants (Fast Food)

803-366-8623
803-325-1323
803-980-8080
Jersey Mike’s 803-980-6453
McDonald’s 803-366-2259

803-909-7090
Moe’s Southwest Girill

803-980-6637
Papa John’s Pizza

803-327-7112
Penn Station Subs_ 803-366-7366
Quizno’s Sub 803-327-8200

Bojangles
Chik-Fil_A

Piedmont Family Practice Tega Cay

[-77 North to Exit 85 Fort Mill /Tega Cay

Turn Left on to SC 160

Drive 3.2 miles to Gold Hill Road

Cross Gold Hill Road to Stockbridge Drive

Turn Left on Stockbridge Drive

Second Left turn into shopping center

Piedmont Family Practice at Tega Cay is on your left

WINTHROP SPONSORS

Hotel Partners

Hampton Inn
Katherine Morgan 803-325-1100

Hilton Garden Inn
Ann Skar 803-325-2800

Wingate Inn
Bonnie Whisenant 803-324-9000




MEDIA RELATIONS

Interview Requests

The media relations staff will handle all interview
requests from the media. Media members who would
like to interview a coach or student-athlete should
telephone or e-mail the Media Relations office (803-
323-2129 ext.6245; e-mail: frostj@winthrop.edu or
reddenb@winthrop.edu). All reasonable efforts will be
made to honor interview requests. The coaching staff
is available on most weekday mornings for telephone
or live interviews. Telephone interviews or in-person
interviews with student-athletes must be scheduled
well in advance through the Media Relations office.

Weekly Press Conference

The media is invited to attend a weekly press
conference with head coaches at 10 a.m. each
Tuesday during the academic year in the Media
Interview Room of the Winthrop Coliseum.

Press Areas
Winthrop Athletics offers press row/press box working

space in the Winthrop Coliseum, baseball stadium,
track, soccer field and softball complex.

Media Services

Media guides, game notes, rosters, and team statistics
are provided to working media. Official box scores are
provided for the sports of baseball, softball, volleyball,
men’s and women’s soccer, basketball, and a working
media room is available in the Coliseum for all games.
Game results and statistics are also available on the
athletic web site at: www.winthropeagles.com.

Radio Broadcasts

Please contact the Media Relations office to advise
about any radio broadcast plans. Space is provided
along with one radio line for visiting school radio
stations.

Post-Game Media Interview Requests

The Winthrop Media Relations office staff will handle
all post-game media interview requests. Head
coaches and selected players will be available in the
media room of the Winthrop Coliseum or press box
areas.

Winthrop’s locker rooms are never opened for media
interviews.

MEDIA RELATIONS STAFF

Position Name Phone Email
Main Number 803-323-2129
Assistant Athletic Director for Media Relations Jack Frost Ext. 6245 frostj@winthrop.edu
Director of Broadcasting Services Scott Finn Ext. 6258 finns@winthrop.edu
Assistant Director for Media Relations Brett Redden Ext. 6246 reddenb@winthrop.edu
Media Relations Intern Wes Herring Ext. 6067




